

GERALD WUETCHER DIRECT DIAL: (859) 231-3017 DIRECT FAX: (859) 259-3517 gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

> 300 WEST VINE STREET SUITE 2100 LEXINGTON, KY 40507-1801 MAIN: (859) 231-3000 FAX: (859) 253-1093

July 6, 2021

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell, P.E. Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: Case No. 2021-00191 Grayson County Water District

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Pursuant to Public Service Commission's Order of June 16, 2020 in Case No. 2020-00152 and Order of April 29, 2021 in Case No. 2021-00152, enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter is Grayson County Water District's Application for Rate Adjustment. This application contains a redacted version of Exhibits L-1 and L-2 and does not contain the Excel spreadsheet version of either exhibit. There are ten (10) Excel spreadsheets that are embedded in the PDF version of the Application. These spreadsheets are listed at Exhibit W of the Application. The electronic version of the Application consists of two PDF files.

By separate filing, Grayson District has applied for confidential treatment for certain information contained in the PDF and paper versions of Exhibits L-1 and L-2 and for the Excel spreadsheet versions in their entirety.

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, I certify that Grayson County Water District's electronic filing of each of documents is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Public Service Commission on July 6, 2021; that there are currently no parties that the Public Service Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that within 30 days following the end of the state of emergency announced in Executive Order 2020-215 this document in paper medium will be delivered to the Public Service Commission.

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell July 6, 2021 Page 2

Sincerely,

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC M. Stoll Whether

Gerald E. Wuetcher

GEW Enclosure